UNITED STATES OF AMERICA DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER OF THE CURRENCY

In the Matter of: Bangkok Bank Public Company Limited New York, New York)))
a Federal branch of)
Bangkok Bank, Public Company Limited Bangkok, Thailand))

ORDER TERMINATING THE CONSENT ORDER

WHEREAS, in an effort to ensure the safe and sound operation of Bangkok Bank Public Company Limited, New York, New York ("Branch"), a Federal branch of Bangkok Bank, Public Company Limited, Bangkok, Thailand ("Bank"), the Branch, by and through its General Manager, and the Bank, by and through its duly elected and acting Board of Directors, consented to the issuance of a Consent Order (Order) dated April 20, 2006 by the Comptroller of the Currency of the United States of America (Comptroller); and

WHEREAS, the Comptroller believes that the safe and sound operation of the Branch does not require the continued existence of said Order;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Comptroller directs that the Order dated April 20, 2006 be, and it hereby is, TERMINATED.

	IN TEST	ΓΙΜΟΝΥ	WHEREOF,	the under	rsigned, d	esignated b	y the Con	nptroller a	s his
autho	orized re	presentati	ve, has hereu	nto set his	s hand.				

Signed	2/21/08	
Carlos D. Hernandez	Date	
Assistant Deputy Comptroller		
New York Metro North		